1.CONTRACTID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

J 1| 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3.EFFECTIVEDATE  |4.REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5.PROJECT NO(Ifapplicable)
01 05-Mar-2012 SEE SCHEDULE
6.1SSUED BY CODE  |W911RQ 7.ADMINISTERED BY (Ifother than item6) CODE |W911RQ
LEOLA LIGGINS
RED RIVER ARMY DEPOT PHONE: 903-334-2330
DIRECTORATE FOR CONTRACTING FAX: 903-334-4141
100 JAMES CARLOW DRIVE BLDG 431 LEOLALIGGINS@US.ARMY MIL
TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000 TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
ABERNATHY CO
RIC ABERNATHY
3800 ABERNATHY DR 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

TEXARKANA AR 71854-4852

x | L0A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
W911RQ-09-D-0011-0004

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE__ 0YW46 [EACILITY CODE X | 23-0ct-2009
11. THISITEM ONLY APPLIESTO AMENDMENTSOF SOLICITATIONS
|:|The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer |:| is extended, |:| is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one ofthe following methods:

(a) By completing Itens 8 and 15, and returning copies ofthe amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt ofthis amendment on each copy ofthe offer submitted;
or (c) By separate letter or telegramwhich includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. Ifby virtue ofthis amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegramor letter,
provided each telegramor letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAT A (If required)
See Schedule

13. THISITEM APPLIESONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACT SORDERS.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. ASDESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,

A. THISCHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

X |B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER ISMODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINIST RAT IVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THISSUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT ISENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, |:| is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter
where feasible.)
Modification Control Number:  Ithread11343
Delivery Order (DO) W911RQ-09-D-0011-0004 is modified to de-obligate funds due to vendor billing for less and close out as follow s:
Sub-CLIN 0001AA is reduced from $72,580.00 to $72,517.93 (-62.07)

New DO Total: $78,839.53

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions ofthe document referenced in Item9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT ING OFFICER (Type or print)
PAULA G. TIDWELL / CONTRACTING OFFICER
TEL: 903-334-3480 EMAIL:  palag.tidwell.civ@meil.mil
15B. CONTRACT OR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED  |16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED
BY C;M.ué.- .z‘.:;( o plecielC 05-Mar-2012
(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)
EXCEPTION TO SF 30 30-105-04 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)
APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84 Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



W911RQ-09-D-0011
000401
Page 2 of 3
SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE

SUMMARY OF CHANGES

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET
SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM
The total cost of this contract was decreased by $62.07 from $78,901.60 to $78,839.53.

SUPPLIES OR SERVICES AND PRICES

SUBCLIN 0001AA
The pricing detail quantity has decreased by 1.71 from 2,000.00 to 1,998.2896.
The total cost of this line item has decreased by $62.07 from $72,580.00 to $72,517.93.

ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION

Summary for the Payment Office

As a result of this modification, the total funded amount for this document was decreased by $62.07 from
$78,901.60 to $78,839.53.

SUBCLIN 0001AA:

AA: 97X4930.AAPP6D 26EB3L2000A3L200929300015RLEHW041117 (CIN
A3L.200929300010001) was decreased by $62.07 from $72,580.00 to $72,517.93

DELIVERIES AND PERFORMANCE
The following Delivery Schedule item for SUBCLIN 0001AA has been changed from:
DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uiC
24-0OCT-2009 2,000 RED RIVER ARMY DEPOT W911RQ
RENITA FOSTER
M/F BLDG 293 100 MAIN DRIVE
TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000
903/334-2186
FOB: Destination
To:

DELIVERY DATE QUANTITY SHIP TO ADDRESS uiC



24-0CT-2009

(End of Summary of Changes)

1,998.2896

W911RQ-09-D-0011
000401
Page 3 of 3

RED RIVER ARMY DEPOT W911RQ
RENITA FOSTER

M/F BLDG 293 100 MAIN DRIVE

TEXARKANA TX 75507-5000

903/334-2186

FOB: Destination



